

GAHC010227732025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/536/2025

ISMAIL ALI SK
S/O SEKANDAR ALI SK., R/O VILL AND P.O.- PAGALGANJ, P.S.-
GOLAKGANJ, DIST- DHUBRI (ASSAM), PIN-783331

VERSUS

SURANJANA SENAPATI
THE DIRECTOR, ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, ASSAM, KAHILIPARA,
GUWAHATI-781019, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. R CHOUDHURY, MD. MEMON AHMED,MR. Z.
HUSSAIN,MS. B. HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 05/03/2026
(*Michael Zothankhuma, J*)

Ms. R. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the SLP is going to be listed again on 23/03/2026. Accordingly, list this matter on 26/03/2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant